AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH DMC-MD/EN4165/ARINC 809/BACC65
Quick Change Modular Connector Solutions
For Aircraft IFE and Cabin Systems
DEUTSCH
DMC-MD SERIES
SINGLE MODULE EN4165, ARINC 809,
BACC65 CONNECTORS
Table of Contents
Introduction 3
Overview and Specifications 4 - 5
Part Numbering System
Shells 6
Accessories 7
Backshells (and Plugs) 8
Backshells (and Receptacles) 9
Additional Parts 10
Shell Dimension and Panel Mounting 11
Modules 12 - 13
Panel Mount Cutout Dimensions 14 - 15
PAGE 3AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH DMC-MD/EN4165/ARINC 809/BACC65
TE Components . . . TE Technology . . . TE Know-how . . .
AMP | Agastat | CII | Hartman | Kilovac | Microdot | Nanonics | Polamco | Raychem | Rochester | DEUTSCH
SEACON Phoenix | L.L. Rowe | Phoenix Optix | AFP | SEACON
Get your product to market faster with a smarter, better solution.
MODULARITY
•  Crimp and PCB contacts size 24
to size 8
•  Signal, coaxial, Quadrax, power, and
optical contacts
• High-speed Ethernet modules
• Aluminum cable compliant
•  Easily replaced modules for
fast reconfiguration
•  Allows mixing of male and female
modules in each connector half
•  Wide range of modules allows
great flexibility in configuration
EASY TO INSTALL
• Multiple keying possibilities
• Quick-install coupling
• Toolless assembly
RELIABILITY
• Environmental sealing
• Vibration resistant
•  EMI protection as per EN4165
standard
•  Meets FAA flammability, smoke, and
toxicity requirements
•  EN4165, ARINC 809, and
BACC65 compliant
WEIGHT OPTIMIZATION
• Nickel-plated composite shells
• Compact solution
Originally designed in the 1980s, DEUTSCH DMC-MD
connectors have evolved into one of the most widely used
connector styles for cabin applications in commercial
aerospace. Standardized in European Standard EN4165,
DMC-MD connectors provide a modular, flexible, and reliable
system. The connectors are available in both multi-cavity
and single-module configurations, using the same modules,
to provide compact, lightweight connectivity.
FLEXIBLE MODULARITY
FOR CABIN SYSTEMS
DEUTSCH DMC-MD
Single-Module Connectors
PAGE 4AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-MD/EN4165/ARINC 809/BACC65
Extender
Receptacle
Short
Receptacle Plug Backshell
7 gr 6 gr 9 gr 4 - 7 gr
0.015 lbs 0.013 lbs 0.020 lbs 0.009 - 0.015 lbs
Frequency (MHz) 100 200 300 400 800 1000
Attenuation (dB) 50 45 45 40 35 30
QUALIFIED
• EN4165
• ARINC 809
• BACC65
APPLICATIONS

10   Cables
PAGE 6AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-MD/EN4165/ARINC 809/BACC65
Part Numbering System
DESIGNATION SYSTEM FOR SHELLS DMC-MD 24  D -   K - S  - T
DEUTSCH CONNECTOR TYPE
SHELL TYPE
 20  Plug
 24  Short Receptacle
 26  Extender Receptacle
SHELL KEYING
 N, A, B, C, D, E, F, G
CODING PLATE (Receptacles Only)
 K  With (Omit for Without)
SEALING GASKET (Receptacles Only)
 S  With (Omit for Without)
NUT PLATE (Receptacles Only)
 T  With (Omit for Without)
    BACC65    BV  M   D
BOEING STANDARD
SHELL  TYPE
 BU  Plug
 BV  Short Receptacle
 CA  Extender Receptacle
FINISH
 M  Composite, Nickel Plated
SHELL KEYING
 N , A, B, C, D
 EN4165 M  0 1   A  D 1  G  1
EN STANDARD
FINISH
 M  Composite, Nickel Plating
SHELL TYPE
 6  Plug
 0  Short Receptacle
 7  Extender Receptacle
SHELL TYPE
 1  Single Module
TYPE
 A  Series 2
SHELL KEYING
 N, A, B, C, D, E, F, G
CODING PLATE (Receptacles Only)
 0  Without
 1  With
SEALING GASKET (Receptacles Only)
 U  Without
 G  With
NUT PLATE (Receptacles Only)
 0  Without
 1  With
PAGE 7AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH DMC-MD/EN4165/ARINC 809/BACC65
Part Numbering System
DESIGNATION SYSTEM FOR ACCESSORIES    787-8055  -   20  M
DEUTSCH CONNECTOR TYPE
ACCESSORIES  TYPE
 10  Straight Chimney
 11  Clampshell
 12  Straight Tie Wrap Ø 7
  13  Straight Tie Wrap Ø 10
   20  45° Indexable Chimney
   21  45° Indexable Chimney Tie Wrap
   30  90° Indexable Chimney
   31  90° Indexable Chimney Tie Wrap
PLATING
 M  Nickel
  EN4165    M   20
EN STANDARD
FINISH
 M  Composite, Nickel Plating
ACCESSORIES TYPE
 10  Straight Chimney
 20  45° Indexable Chimney
 30  90° Indexable Chimney
 10 A  Straight Tie Wrap Ø 10
 20 A 45° Indexable Chimney Tie Wrap
 30 A 90° Indexable Chimney Tie Wrap
PAGE 8AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-MD/EN4165/ARINC 809/BACC65
Part Numbering System
BACKSHELLS PLUGS
STRAIGHT CLAMPSHELL
787-8055-11M
Screws delivered
STRAIGHT CHIMNEY
787-8055-10M
EN4165-026M10
STRAIGHT CHIMNEY
TIE WRAP Ø 7
787-8055-12M
STRAIGHT CHIMNEY
TIE WRAP Ø 10
787-8055-13M
EN4165-026M10A
45° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY
787-8055-20M
EN4165-026M20
45° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY
TIE WRAP
787-8055-21M
EN4165-026M20A
90° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY
787-8055-30M
EN4165-026M30
90° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY
TIE WRAP
787-8055-31M
EN4165-026M30A
DMC-MD 20 N
BACC65BUMN
EN4165M61AN
DMC-MD 20 A
BACC65BUMA
EN4165M61AA
DMC-MD 20 B
BACC65BUMB
EN4165M61AB
DMC-MD 20 C
BACC65BUMC
EN4165M61AC
DMC-MD 20 D
BACC65BUMD
EN4165M61AD
DMC-MD 20 E
EN4165M61AE
DMC-MD 20 F
EN4165M61AF
DMC-MD 20 G
EN4165M61AG
TE/DEUTSCH Part Numbers (DMC-MD / 787)
BOEING Part Numbers (BACC65)
STANDARD Part Numbers (EN4165)
PAGE 9AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH DMC-MD/EN4165/ARINC 809/BACC65
BACKSHELLS
EXTENDER RECEPTACLE
DMC-MD 26 *X
BACC65CAM*X
EN4165M71A*X
:  To be ordered separately
 (no BACC65 references)
:  To be ordered separately
 (no BACC65 references)
*X
N A B C D E F G
SHORT RECEPTACLE
DMC-MD 24 *X
BACC65BVM*X
EN4165M01A*X
NO ACCESSORY CAN BE USED
WITH THIS RECEPTACLE

787-8055-31M
EN4165-026M30A
Part Numbering System
PAGE 10AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-MD/EN4165/ARINC 809/BACC65
Part Numbering System
• Locate mating parts • Install rear dowels • Fix and snap in position • Installed
• Align receptacle with bracket • Install and fix in position • Assembled
MOUNTING BRACKETS
N: 787-0015-00
A: 787-0015-01
B: 787-0015-02
C: 787-0015-03
D: 787-0015-04
E: 787-0015-05
F: 787-0015-06
G: 787-0015-07
EN4165-25CN
EN4165-25CA
EN4165-25CB
EN4165-25CC
EN4165-25CD
EN4165-25CE
EN4165-25CF
EN4165-25CG
787-0011-00
EN4165-25E
787-0016-00
EN4165-25D
787-8014-00
28.90
(1.138)
2.50 / (0.098)
3.40 / (0.134)
28.80
(1.134)
25.80
(1.016)
30.80
(1.213)
27.80
(1.094)
25.80
(1.016)
28.80
(1.134)
33.50
(1.319)
30.80
(1.213)
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR RECEPTACLE
PROTECTIVE CAPS
Protection
Level
Plug
Cap
Receptacle
Cap
ESD Receptacle
Cap
Receptacle and
Extender Cap Plug Flight Cap Receptacle and
Extender Flight Cap
104-0236-00 104-0235-00 104-0334-00 With Lanyard: 787-8011-00
W/O Lanyard: 787-8009-00 787-8010-00
With Lanyard: 787-8017-00
EN4165M3C
W/O Lanyard: 787-8016-00
Shipping x x x – – –
Dust x x x x x x
EMI – – x x x x
Low Pressure
Sealing – – – – x x
Recommended Screw Torque
0.5 ±0.1 N.m or 4.4 ±0.9 in.lbf
LANYARD